

Government of Karnataka Department of Collegiate Education GOVERNMENT FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BADAMI

TQ: BADAMI-587201 DIST: BAGALAKOTE

e-mail:gfgcbadami@yahoo.co.in

Phone/Fax :(08357)221001

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY GOVERNAMENT FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BADAMI-587201

AND

VIJAYA MAHANTESH KRUPAPOSHIT S. R. VASTRAD ARTS, SCIENCE AND V. S. BELLIHAL COMMERCE COLLEGE, HUNGUND-587118.

This MOU is entered on the 23rd Day of June 2022 by and between Department of History Government First Grade College, Badami (here in after called Dept.of History GFGC) situated at Badami (Karnataka) a degree college under Rani Channamma University Belagavi and Department of History, V. M. K. S. R. Vastrad Arts, Science and V. S. Bellihal Commerce College, Hungund (here after called Dept. of History VMKSRVC) situated at Hungund (Karnataka) a degree college under Rani Channamma University Belagavi. The aforesaid departments are here in after referred to individually as department and collectively as departments.

1. Objectives of the MOU:

- a. To promote and enhance academic interest between Dept. of History GFGC BADAMI and Dept. of History VMKSRVC HUNGUND
- b. To provide advice for implementation of quality of education at Dept. of History VMKSRVC HUNGUND
- c. To encourage bright students Dept. of History VMKSRVC HUNGUND
- d. To attend special functions and guest lecturers to be organized at Dept. of History GFGC BADAMI
- e. To promote research/continuing education activities between the departments.

2. Technical Areas of Collaboration

ę. ,

- f. A Continuing quality Improvement programme to improve quality of teaching staff at Dept. of History VMKSRVC i through quality enhancement programmers at Dept. of History GFGC Badami. Faculty of Dept. of History GFGC Badami could also be sent to Dept. of History VMKSRVC for necessary guidance.
- a. Provide academic interaction by delivering special lectures at Dept. of History GFGC Badami on the relevant topics of History.
- g. Provide necessary help in organizing workshops/conferences and personality development programmes at Dept. of History GFGC Badami for enhancement of skills in respect of faculty, staff and students Dept. of History VMKSRVC
- h. Usage of academic infrastructure of Dept. of History GFGC Badami Dept. of History VMKSRVC students and faculty members.
- b. To facilitate the training for UG Students.
- i. Guidance for enhancement in infrastructural development of Dept. of History VMKSRVC.
- 3. Proposed Modes of Collaboration:
- j. Dept. of History GFGC Badami and Dept. of History VMKSRVC.propose to collaborate through the following
- a. Cooperation and promotion of education and training in areas of mutual interest.
- k. Any other appropriate mode of interaction agreed upon between Dept. of History GFGC Badami. and Dept. of History VMKSRVC
- b. A specific plan will be worked out by the departments depending upon availability of resources. A specific agreement will be entered in to for each activity.

4. Terms and Conditions:

- The cost of development of infrastructure at Dept. of History VMKSRVC should be borne by the same department.
- m. For continuing education to Dept. of History VMKSRVC, teachers and students, the financial arrangement will be made mutually agreed terms.
- a. For the visits related to advice and consultancy, travel and other expenses of Dept. of History GFGC Badami faculty and staff shall be reimbursed by Department on mutually agreed terms.
- n. The faculty members and students of Dept. of History VMKSRVC can use the library facility of Dept. of History GFGC Badami for short time.
- b. Both departments agree to help identify and invite the faculty members, researchers from the other departments to participate in conferences, workshops and short-term courses.

- c. This MOU may be amended renewed and terminated by mutual written agreements of the departments at any time.
- d. Either department shall have the right to terminate this MOU upon 60 days prior written notice to the other department.

5. Confidentiality:

o. The Dept. of History GFGC Badami and Dept. of History VMKSRVC agreed to hold in confidence all information/data designated by the departments as being confidential which is obtained from either departments or created during the performance of the MOU and will not disclose the same to any third party without written consent of the other department.

6. Duration of MOU:

This MOU unless extended by mutual consent of the departments, shall expire in FIVE Years after the effective date specified in the opening paragraph. However on review the MOU shall be extended for another two years by mutual consent.

7. Coordinators:

The heads of the departments will have overall responsibility for implementation of this agreement or both departments will designate persons who will have responsibility for coordination and implementation of this agreement.

8. Signed in Duplicate:

This MOU is executed in duplicate with each copy being an official version and having equal legal validity. By signing below, the departments acting by their duly authorized officers have

caused this MOU to be executed, effective as of the day and year first above written.

of Department DRVAT

upaposhit

ence and Vijay Shankarappa Beilihai Commerce College Hungurid-587118 (Dist:Bagalkot-Karnataka)

Head of Department Assistant Pro Ø. of History Govt. First Grade College, BADAMI-587201 Principa Govt. First Grade, College BADAMI-587 201